
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1619

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15th December 2025)


CONSTRUCTION STATUS OF THE NEW TERMINAL AT JODHPUR
AIRPORT


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the status of the new terminal under construction at Jodhpur airport;
(b) the quantum of funds allocated so far; and
(c) by when it is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)


(a) & (b): The physical progress of construction of new terminal building at Jodhpur Airport is 91% and the Airports Authority of India (AAI) has allocated an amount of Rs.480.00 Crore for this project.

(c): The projected date of completion for the project is January, 2026. However, the timeline for completion of the airport projects depends upon many factors such as land acquisition, availability of mandatory clearances, financial closure etc.
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